

TOWN OF MERIDIAN HILLS

Established 1937

P.O. Box 40437 Indianapolis, IN 46240 meridianhills.org January 11th, 2016

Councilors Walter Freihofer Sherman McMurray Greg Jacoby Clerk Treasurer Jim Rush

Town Council Meeting

Monday, January 11th, 7:00pm

Click <u>here</u> for the Meeting Agenda for our regular council meeting on Monday, January 11th, 7pm, in the Lower School Library of the Hilbert Early Education Building on Park Tudor's campus.

The new Town Council will be sworn and the president elected.





State of the Town

Annual Summary of the Town

The State of the Town of Meridian Hills is good! Click <u>here</u> for the annual summary of accomplishments but the Town Administration as well as some of the issues the Council may study in the upcoming year.

Winter has Arrived With Snow and Ice

Winter in Indiana has finally arrived, with blowing snow and ice! Please be careful, and drive slowly for the conditions on the road.





Town Streetlights Project Underway

The nine decorative Washington-style streetlights approved by the Town Council last November are in the process of being installed. They will replace nine existing Cobra-style streetlights at the same locations. The installation and scheduling of the work is done by IPL.

Special thanks to all the residents who donated toward the project! Contact the Town Council if you're interested in sponsoring a fundraiser for a town-approved project on your street.

Town of Meridian Hills clerktreasurer@meridianhills.org

meridianhills.org

Town of Meridian Hills, PO Box 40437, Indianapolis, IN 46240

<u>SafeUnsubscribe™ tobrien@obrienauto.com</u> <u>Forward this email</u> | <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>About our service provider</u> Sent by <u>clerktreasurer@meridianhills.org</u> in collaboration with



Try it free today